
1 84 

~ 

6. 

Wednesday - November lst.1933. 

A Regular sitting of the commissioner was held st tbe Municipal Ball on 
Wedm1da7• November 1st. 1933 at 10.30 p,m. 

Present: Commissioner Jobn Mahvny and the Municipal Cler~. 

Ordered: "Tbat the min~tes of the sittings of October 25th and OctQber 30th 
ultimos be adopted' &B w,·itten r.nd confirmed.• 

' Cor,·espondence li'as recei,ved 11nd d~alt .v1tb as follows: 

Ocetan Vie![ Ruribl Park co·y - advising that in future the Company fo•,nd it 
necessi.ry to mi.ke the f'olloll'.ng chi.rges in connection with the opening i.nd 
closing of graves suppli~d for indigents: 

$5,00 for s Baby up to 2 yeurs of i.ge. 
lll7.00 for a Child:~ t)> 10 ye&.rs of age. 

$10.00 for all over 10 years of age. including adults. 
Ordered: "That the letter be received and filed." 

The Property Salesman submitted report on the applicotion of J.Moffatt to­
exchange Block 1, D.L.80.N, for a 7 acre portion of Block 1. D,L. 215 and 
recommended thbt the exchange be approved subJect to the applicant paying the 
t~xes on BlocK 1, D.L,80.N. to end of currentye&.r together ll'ith cost of 
survey &.nd $10.00 costs of exchange. 
Orde1·ed: "That the report qr the Property salesman be received and the 
recommendbtlon be adopted. 

The Treasurer submitted recommendation th&.t allo.v ... nces unuer Section 274 
made as follows: 

Lot 5 0 Block 21, D.L,95 to Fre.nk H. Horne, 1933 Penalt7 t1.96 
Lot 16, Blk.8, D,L,93 to Robert I~les 1933 Penblty 3.66 
Lot 3 0 Block 14, D.L.99 to Brray Taylor. 1932 Penalty 4.96 ' 

1932 Interest .20 
1933 Penblty .;.26 

be 

Ordered: "Thr.t the recommendation of the Treasurer be and is hereby approved.• 

recommendation th•t 
in Council No.BOO. 
2, 

Tbe Treasurer submitted 
powers granted by Order 

D.L.69. Block 17, Lot 
D,L,691 Block 28 0 Lot 
D.L.16U W½ Block 3. 
D,L,94,N. Block 20 Lot 20 

taxes as folloll's be rebated unaer 

7. 

D,L,207. Blocks 1 & 2, S.D, 3. Lot 3, 
D,L.1.:>1. Lot 5, 
D.L.186 Block 19, Lot 11, 

$1,96 
1.82 

64.80 
1.22 

21.60 
18.00 
29.61 

, D,L.28.S. Block 2 0 Lot 47. 
Ordered: "Th•t the re commend& tion 
approved.• 

12.48 Total ~152.19 
of the TrebSUrer be and is hereby 

Tbe Deputy Municipal Engineer submitted estimbtes OC 
Board of Works General maintenance. 
Waterworks Repairs. 

Services 
Inspectors. to Nov 0 15th.19330 

Ordered: "Th•t the Estimates as submitted be approved 
available.• 

work as follows: 
f:!150.00 

250.00 
100.00 
111,93 

subJect to funds being 

The Deputy Municipal Engineer submitted report on application of John M. 
Mccloskey for improvement to Walker Avenue and advised the.t the estimated co st 
of tempor1vy repe.irs is $40.00 
Ordered: That the report be received and be tabled ror fu,·ther consideration! 

Tbe Medical Health Officer and the Building Insrector submitted report on 
arplici,tion of Albert Ostroski for app,·oval of plan of proposed autbe camp 
on South ~•lf Block 14, D.L.95. and sdvisedtni,t the plans were in order. 
Ordered: •Th•tthe report be received and fil6d and thnt plan assubmittedbe 
approved. 

The Requisitions li'ere then examined: 
Orde,·ed: "Tbat the requisitions as submitted be e.pproved. • 

The sitting then adJourned. 

Confirmed. 

fi~~ 
Clerk. 

Commi~sione1·. / · 


